DATASHEET AMS 6915 SERIES
Board Mount Pressure Sensor with Digital I2C Output
  Analog Microelectronics GmbH www.analog-micro.com
Datasheet AMS 6915 – Rev. 3.2 1/14
© 2025, Analog Microelectronics GmbH, An der Fahrt 13, 55124 Mainz, Germany; Tel.: +49 (0)6131/91073-0; Fax: +49 (0)6131/91073-30; E-Mail: info@analogmicro.de
FEATURES
• Board mount pressure sensor series with
digital I2C output

Datasheet AMS 6915 – Rev. 3.2 2/14
PRESSURE RANGES AND TYPES
Pressure sensor code Pressure type1) Pressure range
in mbar
Burst
pressure2)
in bar
Pressure
range
in psi
Burst
pressure
in psi
Ultra low pressure
AMS 6915-0005-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 5 > 0.2 0 … 0.0725 > 3
AMS 6915-0010-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 10 > 0.2 0 … 0.145 > 3
AMS 6915-0002-D-B-… bidirectional differential -2.5 … +2.5 > 0.2 -0.0363 … +0.0363 > 3
AMS 6915-0005-D-B-… bidirectional differential -5 … +5 > 0.2 -0.0725 … +0.0725 > 3
AMS 6915-0010-D-B-… bidirectional differential -10 … +10 > 0.2 -0.145 … +0.145 > 3
Low pressure
AMS 6915-0025-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 25 > 0.4 0 … 0.363 > 6
AMS 6915-0050-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 50 > 1 0 … 0.725 > 15
AMS 6915-0100-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 100 > 1 0 … 1.450 > 15
AMS 6915-0025-D-B-… bidirectional differential -25 … +25 > 0.4 -0.363 … +0.363 > 6
AMS 6915-0050-D-B-… bidirectional differential -50 … +50 > 1 -0.725 … +0.725 > 15
AMS 6915-0100-D-B-… bidirectional differential -100 … +100 > 1 -1.450 … +1.450 > 15
Standard pressure
AMS 6915-0200-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 200 > 1.7 0 … 2.901 > 24.6
AMS 6915-0350-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 350 > 5 0 … 5.076 > 72
AMS 6915-1000-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 1000 > 5 0 … 14.50 > 72
AMS 6915-2000-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 2000 > 5 0 … 29.01 > 72
AMS 6915-2500-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 2500 > 5 0 … 36.25 > 72
AMS 6915-0200-G-… relative 0 … 200 > 1.7 0 … 2.901 > 24.6
AMS 6915-0350-G-… relative 0 … 350 > 5 0 … 5.076 > 72
AMS 6915-1000-G-… relative 0 … 1000 > 5 0 … 14.50 > 72
AMS 6915-2000-G-… relative 0 … 2000 > 5 0 … 29.01 > 72
AMS 6915-3000-G-V-MT-… relative 0 … 3000 > 16 0 … 43.51 > 232
AMS 6915-4000-G-V-MT-… relative 0 … 4000 > 16 0 … 58.02 > 232
AMS 6915-7000-G-V-MT-… relative 0 … 7000 > 16 0 … 101.5 > 232
AMS 6915-10000-G-V-MT-… relative 0 … 10000 > 30 0 … 145.0 > 435
AMS 6915-16000-G-V-MT-… relative 0 … 16000 > 30 0 … 232.0 > 435
AMS 6915-0200-D-B-… bidirectional differential -200 … +200 > 1.7 -2.901 … +2.901 > 24.6
AMS 6915-0350-D-B-… bidirectional differential -350 … +350 > 5 -5.076 … +5.076 > 72
AMS 6915-1000-D-B-… bidirectional differential -1000 … +1000 > 5 -14.50 … +14.50 > 72
AMS 6915-0500-A-… absolute 0 … 500 > 5 0 … 7.250 > 72
AMS 6915-1000-A-… absolute 0 … 1000 > 5 0 … 14.50 > 72
AMS 6915-2000-A-… absolute 0 … 2000 > 5 0 … 29.01 > 72
AMS 6915-1200-B-… absolute (barometric) 700 … 1200 > 5 10.88 … 17.40 > 72
Table 1: AMS 6915 standard pressure ranges (other ranges on request)
Note:
1) The offered pressure types are: differential, bidirectional differential, relative / gage and absolute pressure. Differen-
tial pressure types measure the pressure difference between the sensor’s pressure ports. They can also be used for

Board Mount Pressure Sensor AMS 6915 SERIES
© 2025, Analog Microelectronics GmbH www.analog-micro.com
Datasheet AMS 6915 – Rev. 3.2 12/14
Figure 6: Dimensions and pinout for AMS 6915’s package with a vertical metal pressure
port
Board Mount Pressure Sensor AMS 6915 SERIES
© 2025, Analog Microelectronics GmbH www.analog-micro.com
Datasheet AMS 6915 – Rev. 3.2 13/14
INFORMATION FOR ORDERING
Horizontal pressure port configuration (DIL package)
With x = 3 for 3.3 V supply voltage models and x = 5 for 5 V supply voltage models.
Ordering Code mbar kPa psi
Differential pressure types (-D)
AMS 6915-0005-D-H-x-DIL 0 … 5 0 … 0.5 0 … 0.0725
AMS 6915-0010-D-H-x-DIL 0 … 10 0 … 1 0 … 0.145
AMS 6915-0025-D-H-x-DIL 0 … 25 0 … 2.5 0 … 0.363
AMS 6915-0050-D-H-x-DIL 0 … 50 0 … 5 0 … 0.725
AMS 6915-0100-D-H-x-DIL 0 … 100 0 … 10 0 … 1.450
AMS 6915-0200-D-H-x-DIL 0 … 200 0 … 20 0 … 2.901
AMS 6915-0350-D-H-x-DIL 0 … 350 0 … 35 0 … 5.076
AMS 6915-1000-D-H-x-DIL 0 … 1000 0 … 100 0 … 14.50
AMS 6915-2000-D-H-x-DIL 0 … 2000 0 … 200 0 … 29.01
AMS 6915-2500-D-H-x-DIL 0 … 2500 0 … 250 0 … 36.25
Bidirectional differential pressure types (-D-B)
AMS 6915-0002-D-B-H-x-DIL -2.5 … +2.5 -0.25 … +0.25 -0.0363 … +0.0363
AMS 6915-0005-D-B-H-x-DIL -5 … +5 -0.5 … +0.5 -0.0725 … +0.0725
AMS 6915-0010-D-B-H-x-DIL -10 … +10 -1 … +1 -0.145 … +0.145
AMS 6915-0025-D-B-H-x-DIL -25 … +25 -2.5 … +2.5 -0.363 … +0.363
AMS 6915-0050-D-B-H-x-DIL -50 … +50 -5 … +5 -0.725 … +0.725
AMS 6915-0100-D-B-H-x-DIL -100 … +100 -10 … +10 -1.450 … +1.450
AMS 6915-0200-D-B-H-x-DIL -200 … +200 -20 … +20 -2.901 … +2.901
AMS 6915-0350-D-B-H-x-DIL -350 … +350 -35 … +35 -5.076 … +5.076
AMS 6915-1000-D-B-H-x-DIL -1000 … +1000 -100 … +100 -14.50 … +14.50
Absolute pressure types (-A)
AMS 6915-0500-A-H-x-DIL 0 … 500 0 … 50 0 … 7.250
AMS 6915-1000-A-H-x-DIL 0 … 1000 0 … 100 0 … 14.50
AMS 6915-2000-A-H-x-DIL 0 … 2000 0 … 200 0 … 29.01
Barometric (absolute) pressure types (-B)
AMS 6915-1200-B-H-x-DIL 700 … 1200 70 … 120 10.88 … 17.40
Vertical pressure port configuration (DIL package)
With x = 3 for 3.3 V supply voltage models and x = 5 for 5 V supply voltage models.
Ordering Code mbar kPa psi
Relative (Gage) pressure types with plastic pressure port
AMS 6915-0200-G-V-x-DIL 0 … 200 0 … 20 0 … 2.901
AMS 6915-0350-G-V-x-DIL 0 … 350 0 … 35 0 … 5.076
AMS 6915-1000-G-V-x-DIL 0 … 1000 0 … 100 0 … 14.50
AMS 6915-2000-G-V-x-DIL 0 … 2000 0 … 200 0 … 29.01
Relative (Gage) pressure types with metal pressure port
AMS 6915-2000-G-V-MT-x-DIL 0 … 2000 0 … 200 0 … 29.01
AMS 6915-3000-G-V-MT-x-DIL 0 … 3000 0 … 300 0 … 43.51
AMS 6915-4000-G-V-MT-x-DIL 0 … 4000 0 … 400 0 … 58.01
AMS 6915-7000-G-V-MT-x-DIL 0 … 7000 0 … 700 0 … 101.5
AMS 6915-10000-G-V-MT-x-DIL 0 … 10000 0 … 1000 0 … 145.0
AMS 6915-16000-G-V-MT-x-DIL 0 … 16000 0 … 1600 0 … 232
Board Mount Pressure Sensor AMS 6915 SERIES
© 2025, Analog Microelectronics GmbH www.analog-micro.com
Datasheet AMS 6915 – Rev. 3.2 14/14